Open Slovak Championships in SKI-O 

World Ranking Event in SKI-O

1. a 2. round Slovak cup in SKI-O

5. a 6. round Czech cup and ranking in SKI-O

Hungarian Championships in SKI-O

Information

Organizers:  
Slovak Orienteering Association, Slovak Association of University Sport

Local organizers:     
ŠK Panda Topoľčianky

VŠTJ Slávia Ekonóm EF UMB Banská Bystrica

Distances:
accommodation – event center 

10 km



parking – event center


500 m



event center – start (Saturday)
  
500 m -  blue and white ribbons

event center  – start (Sunday)

0 m

Start = 00:
Saturday   12,30 



Sunday    10,00 

Categories: 
Few categories are amalgamated – see start list. The open Slovak Championships will be in following categories: Saturday MW 16,18,21, Sunday MW 16, 18, 20, 21, 35.

Map:

Both days  - Štadión, 1:7500, E 5m,  I/2003, size 220 ( 200 mm. Author Peter Ďurčo, drawn by Peter Ďurčo and Jozef Král.

Maps are printed in printing company, not waterproof, shall be given in the finish and will be provided to teams on Sunday.

Punching:   
Electronic, SPORT IDENT, located on trees or special constructions on the side of the track. The runner shall punch at finish line and read the card in designated place in finish area.

Accommodation:  As ordered.  Please, respect your colleagues accommodated on floor in the school – there are really many people there. It is not allowed by the city to part in front of the school, please use official parking places, after disembarking. 



Ski waxing shall be done in designated areas, it is strongly prohibited to was in the school.

Catering:
Individual, except of specific cases. 

Center:   
Ski stadium Skalka pri Kremnici. Park your cars at official parking, not to have problems with local police. We suggest to have snow chains with you..

Dressing rooms:  Limited capacity at the stadium There is possibility to rent space with electricity for 200 Sk/day.

Event officials:
   
Director: Peter Ďurčo 




Main referee: Marian Kazík 




Course setter: Juraj Nemec

Start:
Interval.  Maps will be given 1 minute before the start. 

Map exchange:
On Sunday there is map exchange in the finish area. There will be two parallel corridors – one to finish, one to map exchange.  The last control 100 is to be punched only when arriving to finish. There is control 50 that shall be punched before the map exchange. The map exchange is organized for categories  M18, M20, M21, M21B, M35, M40, W20.

Tracks: 

80 % ratrack, 10 % scooter, 10 % narrow or dangerous tracks.


Time limit:
90 minutes Saturday, 150 minutes Sunday.

Closing of finish: 
Saturday 
15,30



Sunday

14,00

Start bibs:   
The same for both days, shall be placed on left leg. The numbers have to be returned on Sunday, we charge 



100 Sk for missing number.

Warm up, ski-testing:  
Inside in the stadium, or on track to Kordicke sedlo (red mark), starting behind the main road. There is strongly prohibited to enter competition area, also Saturday after the competition.

„Fair play“:
The old map of the terrain will be displayed before the start. After the start it is strongly prohibited to use old maps to help to other athletes. Breaking of this will be followed by disqualification. 

Courses:


                                                     Saturday – short/sprint (WRE)

Category
Length (line)
Climbing
Posts 
Category
Length (line)
Climbing
Posts 

M-14
3,5
50 m
8
W-14
2,7
30 m
5

M-16
4,1
60 m
9
W-16
3,5
50 m
8

M-18
4,9
80 m
12
W-18
4,1
60 m
9

M-20
5,2
90 m
13
W-20
4,9
80 m
12

M21
3,1
60 m
7
W21
2,9
40 m
8

M21B
5,2
90 m
13
W21B
4,9
80 m
12

M35-
5,2
90 m
13
W35-
2,9
40 m
8

M40-
4,9
80 m
12
W40-
3,5
50 m
8

M45-
4,9
80 m
12
W45-
3,5
50 m
8

M50-
4,1
60 m
9
W50-
2,7
30 m
5

M55-
2,7
30 m
5
Open
3,5
50 m
8

                                 Sunday – classic/medium (WRE)

Category
Length (line)
Climbing
Posts 
Category
Length (line)
Climbing
Posts 

M-14
4,5
50 m
8
W-14
3,8
40 m
5

M-16
6,0
120 m
10
W-16
4,5
50 m
8

M-18
7,6
200 m
13
W-18
6,0
120 m
10

M-20
11,2
280 m
17
W-20
7,6
200 m
13

M21
8,1
250 m
15
W21
7,9
200 m
15

M21B
7,6
200 m
13
W21B
6,0
120 m
10

M35-
11,2
280 m
17
W35-
6,0
120 m
10

M40-
11,2
280 m
17
W40-
4,5
50 m
8

M45-
7,6
200 m
13
W45-
4,5
50 m
8

M50-
6,0
120 m
10
W50-
3,8
40 m
5

M55-
3,8
40 m
5
Open
4,5
50 m
8

Refreshment:
In finish, Sunday also at map exchange.

First aid:
Event center.

Protests:
Team managers to main referee with guarantee 300 Sk not later than 30 minutes after closing of the finish.

Price giving:
After the event: Saturday at 15,30, Sunday at 13,30, will be précised by speaker. 

The organizers wish you good luck and entertainment on courses.
